w
w
w
.s
ta
h
l.
d

specification
Variations
Type code: please fill in fields Order Number
FL6S / . - . - 050 - . - EN - .. - A - ST - .. - TI - 00
Gas group IIC C
IIB B
Rated
operational
voltage
24 V DC D
48 V DC F
115 V AC L
230 V AC N
Flash energy 5 Joule Xenon
strobe
050
Lens colour Clear C
Opal O
Yellow Y
Red R
Amber A
Blue B
Green G
Magenta M
Certification ATEX & IECEx EN
Body colour Standard finish
Black
SF
Red RN
Cable entries 2 x M20 A
Specification Standard R. STAHL ST
Identification
labels
without 00
Duty label DL
Tag label TL
Duty + Tag label DT
Activation Standard 00
Telephone initiate TI
Additional
approvals
None 00
GRP Flameproof Visual Signal - 5 Joule
Series FL6S CS&
Clifford &Snell
Signalling Devices 2015-07-13·EK00·III·enE5/6
Accessories and Spare Parts
Designation Figure Description Art. no. Weight
kg
Xenon tube
15798E00
Xenon tube assembly 223636 0.006
PCB
15786E00
PCB assembly 24 V DC 5J 223635 0.080
PCB assembly 48 V DC 5J 223634 0.080
PCB assembly 110 V AC 5J 223632 0.118
PCB assembly 230 V AC 5J 223580 0.100
PCB termination
15785E00
PCB assembly termination 223579 0.020
Dimensional Drawings (All Dimensions in mm [inches]) - Subject to Alterations
17149E00 16920E00
GRP Visual Signal Series FL6S with L-Bracket GRP Visual Signal Series FL6S without L-Bracket
We reserve the right to make alterations to the technical data, dimensions, weights, designs and products available without notice.
The illustrations cannot be considered binding.
189 [7,44]
[4
,6